PARENTAL AND ATHLETE HOLD HARMLESS AND RELEASE / CODE OF CONDUCT AGREEMENT

(Coaches must retain a copy with them at all team events, practices, and competitions)

(A Copy MUST be returned to TNSCTP Office, 300 Orlando Ave., Nashville, TN 37209, Fax: (615)353-0083)

In consideration of being permitted to participate in the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program, the undersigned, on their own behalf and/or on behalf of his/her minor child, does hereby knowingly and voluntarily enter into this Hold Harmless & Release Agreement ("Agreement").

The undersigned does hereby covenant and agree, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to hold harmless the Tennessee Wildlife Federation, Inc., the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program and their respective members, officers, directors, employees, agents, coaches, instructors, others as applicable, and their respective heirs, successors and assigns (collectively, the "Beneficiaries") from and against any and all loss, liability, cost, damage or expense, including without limitation, attorneys' fees, threatened, suffered or incurred by them by reason of or resulting from participation in the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program.

The undersigned hereby forever releases, waives and discharges each of the Beneficiaries from any and all claims, causes of action, demands, suits, defenses and liability of any kind, nature or character whatsoever, known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, in contract, tort, at law, in equity or otherwise that might arise at any time with respect to or arising out of participation in the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program.

The undersigned hereby assumes full responsibility for the risk of personal injury, death or property damage incurred in any manner in connection with participation in the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he/she has not relied upon any representation or statement, written or oral, concerning the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program, including, without limitation, any representation or statement as to the safety of the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program. The undersigned has voluntarily decided to participate and/or allow his/her minor child to participate in the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program, and agrees that such participation is to be done at the undersigned's sole risk and without any recourse to the Beneficiaries or any one of them.

The undersigned covenants and agrees to indemnify the Beneficiaries from and against any and all reasonable attorneys' fees incurred by Beneficiaries to enforce this Agreement. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that it has not been threatened or coerced into signing this Agreement, but understands that signing this Agreement is a material inducement to participation in the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program and that without the undersigned executing this Agreement, the undersigned would be denied participation in the Tennessee Scholastic Clay Target Program.

The undersigned agrees they have read the TNSCTP Rules and TNSCTP Code of Conduct for Athletes and agrees to abide by its stated and implied instructions and acknowledges and understands that violation may lead to suspension or expulsion from TNSCTP

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THIS AGREEMENT.

Aunete Signature.	Date
Print Name:	Email:
Address:	
	Parent/Guardian Signature:
Team:	
Head Coach:	(Print)